

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15808, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION recognizing the James Madison University Alternative Break Program and commending the 2006 James Madison University Community Service Volunteers for donating their time and energy to the staff, women and children of Sheffield Place.

RESOLUTION # 15808, March 6, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett and Henry C. Rizzo, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Alternative Break Program of James Madison University, Harrisonburg, VA, offers opportunities to its students for travel and volunteering during academic breaks their time and energy to community organizations on a national and international level; and,

WHEREAS, each service trip consists of eleven team members who will experience an alcohol and drug free alternative to the more traditional spring breaks while providing a concrete and meaningful way to serve those in need; and,

WHEREAS, the 2006 James Madison University Community Service volunteers donating their time and energy to the staff, women and children of Sheffield Place are Tyrone White and Beth Vahabzadeh - Trip Leaders, Greg Meyer - Learning Partner, and Abby Weaver, Stephanie Murphy, Sarah Petri, Jennie Reed, Kimberly Murdock, Katherine Ross, and Jaime Campbell; now therefore,

File #: 15808, Versio	on: 0						
BE IT RESOLVE	D by the County	Legislature o	f Jackson Coun	ty, Missouri, tha	at the Legisla	ature	
acknowledges the	e James Madison I	Jniversity Alte	ernative Break P	rogram and con	nmends the 2	2006	
James Madison U	Iniversity Communi	ty Service Vo	lunteers for their	service to Sheffi	ield Place and	the	
Jackson County c	ommunity.						
Effective Date: T Legislature.	his Resolution shal	I be effective	immediately upo	n its passage by	/ a majority of	f the	
APPROVED AS T	O FORM:						
Chief Deputy Cou	nty Counselor		County Cour	selor			
Certificate of Pass	sage						
	hat the attached i March 6 e as follows:						
Yeas	8	_ Nays	0				
Abstaining	0	_ Absent	11				
Date		Mary Jo S	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature				